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REFRESHMENTS

Vanilla C O [-) -E

Restaurant

LUXE CHIC UNIQUE

Fresh Coconut

Fruit Shakes
Watermelon | Coconut | Lemon | Pineapple | Mango

Ice Cream Shakes
Chocolate | Banana | Strawberry ICoconut

Soft Drinks
Coke | Coke Light | Sprite | Soda | Ginger Ale

Fever Tree Tonics
Original I Mediterranean I Slimline

Beers
Chang I Leo I Singha | San Miguel Light

Cider
Thatcher's Gold

Cocktails

Moijito Classic | Mango I Blue Frozen
Margarita

Pina Colada

Mai Tai

Long Island

Coconuts

Espresso Martini

Moscow Mule

Spirits

House Spirits

Premium Spirits

Craft Gin & Fever Tree

Wine & Sparkling

Villa Maria Sauvignon Blanc
Villa Maria Pinot Noir

Gerard Bertrand Gris Blanc Rosé
Grassier Limited Edition Rosé
Nua Prosecco

Bollinger

Red or White Sangria

150

175

200

100

150

150

300

300

225
300
325

27511,500
27511,500
27511,500
1,750
1,500
6,750

Glass 250 1 Jug 750

Prices Excludes 10% Service Charge & 7% Government Tax



Eggs Benedict
Toasted English Muffin with Smoked Ham, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce

Eggs Florentine
Toasted English Muffin with Spinach, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce

Eggs Royale
Toasted English Muffin with Smoked Salmon, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce

Keto Bowl
Bacon, Boiled or Poached Eggs, Spinach & Smoked Salmon

Strawberry & Banana Smoothie Bowl
Topped with Fresh Fruit, Granola, Coconut Flakes & Goji Berries

Peanut Butter Bowl
Chocolate & Peanut Smoothie Topped with Granola, Coconut & Goji Berries

Oatmeal Pancake
Served with Yoghurt, Peanut Butter & Fresh Fruit of the Season

ALL DAY BREAKFAST

300

250

325

275

200

225

250

EXTRAS
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Restaurant LUXE CHIC UNIQUE

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75
o Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225

Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100

Prices Excludes 10% Service Charge & 7% Government Tax



SANDWICHES & WRAPS

Bacon Baguette 200
With delicious English Back Bacon

Breakfast Bangers Baguette 225
Two English Sausages on a fresh Baguette

Steak & Fried Onion Baguette 300
Aussie Sirloin Cooked Your Way

BAGUETTES,

Code Club Sandwich with Fries 325
Fresh Lettuce, Tomato, Eggs, Cheese Ham & Chicken

Ham & Cheese Melt 215
Smoked Paris Hom & Cheese on white or brown bread

Chicken Salad Wrap 275
Chicken Breast, Fresh Mixed Salad with Garlic Yoghurt or Mayo Dressing

Hummus & Falafel Salad Wrap 275
Fried Falafel with Mixed Salad & Homemade Hummus

The Code 290
Succulent Burger on a Sesame Seed Bun with Lettuce, Tomato, Onion,
Pickle & Our Signature Burger Sauce

The Chicken 275
Fresh Chicken Breast on a Sesame Seed Bun with
Fresh Leftuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise

The Beyond Burger 290
Beyond Meat, The World'’s Best Plant Based Patty on a Sesame Seed Bun
with Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Cucumber & Mayonnaise

BURGERS

EXTRAS

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75
o Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225

Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100
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Code Salad
Base of Fresh Mixed Leaves, Tomato, Cucumber & Onion with your choice of
Chicken 275 1 Tuna 250 | Smoked Paris Ham 275 | Greek Style 275

Nourish Bowl 315
Brown Rice, Mixed Seeds, Nuts, Canmot,Red Pepper, Boiled Egg & Topped with Nori

Snapper Fillet with Choo Chee Sauce 375
Served with Steamed Rice

Snapper Fillet with Caper, Lemon & Butter Sauce 400
Served with Steamed Veg

Whole Fried Snapper with Garlic & Pepper 500
Served with Steamed Rice

SEAFOOD  SALADS

Three King Prawns with a Garlic Butter Sauce 690
Served with Crusty Bread

< Spaghetti Bolognaise 365
I— Spaghetti Carbonara 375
U) Seafood Linguini with White Wine Sauce 425
é Pesto Linguini 300
Ravioli Seafood with a Creamy Sauce 425
Spinach & Ricotta Ravioli with a delicious Tomato Sauce 375
Margarita 375
g Hawaiian 425
N Krapow Chicken 425
E Salami 425
Mixed Seafood 475
Veggie 400

EXTRAS

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75
o Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225

Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100
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Chicken Satay 150

Crispy Fried Spring Roll
Vegetable 100 | Chicken 120

3 Pieces of Delicious Coconut Shrimp 175
Som Tam 125
Thai Papaya Salad with Peanuts, Lime, Chilli & Herbs

With Prawns 200
Larb 175
A Refreshingly Fragrant & Spicy Thai Salad with your choice of Pork or Chicken

Tom Ka Gai 175

Fresh Chicken in a Coconut Soup with Lime, Galangal & Delicious Thai Herbs

Tom Yum
A Hot & Sour Soup with Lemongrass, Galangal, Lime, Chilli & Mushrooms
Chicken 175 1 Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225

Gai Phad Med Mamuang 175
Stir-Fried Chicken with Cashew Nuts

THAI FAVORITES

Please select your dish & spice level and choose your protein from
EXTRAS below for the perfect Thail!

SPICE LEVEL 1 Mild 12 Spicy | 3 Very Spicy | 4 Super Spicy | 5 Thai Style Crazy Spicy

Pad Kaprow Holy Basil
A Delicious Stir-Fry with Onions, Green Beans, Garlic & Holy Basil Leaves

Phad Puk Ruam
Vegetables Stir Fried in Oyster Sauce

Sweet & Sour
Deliciously tangy & sweet classic Thai dish

Pad Thai
A Thai favourite of Rice Noodles, Crushed Peanuts & Beanshoots

Pad See Ew
Flat Rice Noodles with a delicious Rich Gravy Sauce

Fried Rice
Everyone loves our delicious Fried Rice!

Thai Green Curry
Yellow Curry

Penang Curry

EXTRAS

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75
o Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225

Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100
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WEET TREAIS
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Mango & Sticky Rice

Everyone's favourite of Fresh Mango, Sticky Rice & Coconut Sauce

Fresh Banana with Coconut Milk
An amazing Thai classic

Sticky Toffee Pudding
served with your choice of Cream or Ice Cream

Pear & Ginger Crumble
with Vanilla Ice Cream

Chocolate Brownie
with delcious Coconut Ice Cream

Fruit Platter
Delicious fresh cut local tropical fruit

Code Ice Cream

Vanilla I Chocolate | Strawberry
1 Scoop 40

3 Scoops 110

Vegan Peanut Butter & Choc Chip Ice Cream
2 scoops of delicious Nutty Chocolate Heaven

Samusian Ice Cream
2 scoops of Coconut Ice Cream with
Caramelised Cashew Nuts & Mango Pieces

Coffee & Hazelnut Macaroon 240

120

120

180

180

120

110

140

160

Prices Excludes 10% Service Charge & 7% Government Tax
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ALL DAY Breakfast
2 Rashes of Bacon, Sausage, Eggs, Beans & Fried Tomato with Toast

Bangers & Mash
3 Cumberland Sausages served with Creamy Mash & an Onion Gravy

Beer Battered Fish
Served with Homemade Chunky Chips & a fresh Lemon Wedge

Sausage Roll
Served with Chunky Chips & Beans

Freshly Baked Pies

» Served with Mash OR Chips & Peas OR Mix Veg
* Steak & Kidney

» Steak & Ale

* Chicken & Mushroom

Cottage Pie
Served with Steamed Vegetables

PLEASE allow 30-40 minutes for our fresh pies, they're worth the wait!

350

290

350

300

350

300

Prices Excludes 10% Service Charge & 7% Government Tax



