# REFRESHMENTS

Fresh Coconut

<b>Fruit Shakes</b> Watermelon I Coconut I Lemon I Pineapple I Mango	175
Ice Cream Shakes Chocolate I Banana I Strawberry ICoconut	200
<b>Soft Drinks</b> Coke I Coke Light I Sprite I Soda I Ginger Ale	100
Fever Tree Tonics Original I Mediterranean I Slimline	150
<b>Beers</b> Chang I Leo I Singha I San Miguel Light	150
<b>Cider</b> Thatcher's Gold	300
<b>Cocktails</b> Mojito Classic I Mango I Blue Frozen Margarita Pina Colada Mai Tai Long Island Coconuts Espresso Martini Moscow Mule	300
Spirits	
House Spirits	225
Premium Spirits	300
Craft Gin & Fever Tree	325
Wine & Sparkling	
Villa Maria Sauvignon Blanc	275   1,500
Villa Maria Pinot Noir	275 l 1,500
Gerard Bertrand Gris Blanc Rosé	275 l 1,500
Grassier Limited Edition Rosé	1,750
Nua Prosecco	1,500
Bollinger	6,750
Red or White Sangria	Glass <b>250 I</b> Jug <b>750</b>

150



Vanilla Restaurant



# ALL DAY BREAKFAST

<b>Eggs Benedict</b> Toasted English Muffin with Smoked Ham, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce	300
<b>Eggs Florentine</b> Toasted English Muffin with Spinach, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce	250
<b>Eggs Royale</b> Toasted English Muffin with Smoked Salmon, Poached Eggs & Hollandaise Sauce	325
<b>Keto Bowl</b> Bacon, Boiled or Poached Eggs, Spinach & Smoked Salmon	275
Strawberry & Banana Smoothie Bowl Topped with Fresh Fruit, Granola, Coconut Flakes & Goji Berries	200
<b>Peanut Butter Bowl</b> Chocolate & Peanut Smoothie Topped with Granola, Coconut & Goji Berries	225
<b>Oatmeal Pancake</b> Served with Yoghurt, Peanut Butter & Fresh Fruit of the Season	250

### **EXTRAS**

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75 Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225 Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100



Vanilla Restaurant



### SANDWICHES & WRAPS **BAGUETTES**,

<b>Bacon Baguette</b> With delicious English Back Bacon	200
<b>Breakfast Bangers Baguette</b> Two English Sausages on a fresh Baguette	225
Steak & Fried Onion Baguette Aussie Sirloin Cooked Your Way	300
<b>Code Club Sandwich with Fries</b> Fresh Lettuce, Tomato, Eggs, Cheese Ham & Chicken	325
Ham & Cheese Melt Smoked Paris Ham & Cheese on white or brown bread	215
Chicken Salad Wrap Chicken Breast, Fresh Mixed Salad with Garlic Yoghurt or Mayo Dressing	275
Hummus & Falafel Salad Wrap Fried Falafel with Mixed Salad & Homemade Hummus	275



<b>The Code</b> Succulent Burger on a Sesame Seed Bun with Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickle & Our Signature Burger Sauce	290
<b>The Chicken</b> Fresh Chicken Breast on a Sesame Seed Bun with Fresh Lettuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise	275
<b>The Beyond Burger</b> Beyond Meat, The World's Best Plant Based Patty on a Sesame Seed Bun with Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Cucumber & Mayonnaise	290

### **EXTRAS**

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75 Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225 Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100



Vanilla

Restaurant

Ε LUXE CHIC UNIQUE

SEAFOOI

### Code Salad

Base of Fresh Mixed Leaves, Tomato, Cucumber & Onion with your choice of Chicken **275 I** Tuna **250 I** Smoked Paris Ham **275 I** Greek Style **275** 

### Nourish Bowl Brown Rice, Mixed Seeds, Nuts, Carrot,Red Pepper, Boiled Egg & Topped with Nori

Snapper Fillet with Choo Chee Sauce375Served with Steamed Rice400Snapper Fillet with Caper, Lemon & Butter Sauce400Served with Steamed Veg500Whole Fried Snapper with Garlic & Pepper<br/>Served with Steamed Rice500Three King Prawns with a Garlic Butter Sauce<br/>Served with Crusty Bread690



Spaghetti Bolognaise	365
Spaghetti Carbonara	375
Seafood Linguini with White Wine Sauce	425
Pesto Linguini	300
Ravioli Seafood with a Creamy Sauce	425
Spinach & Ricotta Ravioli with a delicious Tomato Sauce	375



Margarita	375
Hawaiian	425
Krapow Chicken	425
Salami	425
Mixed Seafood	475
Veggie	400

### EXTRAS

315

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75 Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225 Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100



Vanilla Restaurant



ES
ORI
Ň
A

Chicken Satay	150
Crispy Fried Spring Roll Vegetable 100 I Chicken 120	
3 Pieces of Delicious Coconut Shrimp	175
<b>Som Tam</b> Thai Papaya Salad with Peanuts, Lime, Chilli & Herbs With Prawns	125 200
Larb A Refreshingly Fragrant & Spicy Thai Salad with your choice of Pork or Chicken	175
<b>Tom Ka Gai</b> Fresh Chicken in a Coconut Soup with Lime, Galangal & Delicious Thai Herbs	175
<b>Tom Yum</b> A Hot & Sour Soup with Lemongrass, Galangal, Lime, Chilli & Mushrooms Chicken <b>175 I</b> Prawn <b>200 I</b> Mixed Seafood <b>225</b>	
Gai Phad Med Mamuang	175

### Please select your dish & spice level and choose your protein from EXTRAS below for the perfect Thai!

SPICE LEVEL 1 Mild 1 2 Spicy 1 3 Very Spicy 1 4 Super Spicy 1 5 Thai Style Crazy Spicy

Pad Kaprow Holy Basil A Delicious Stir-Fry with Onions, Green Beans, Garlic & Holy Basil Leaves

Phad Puk Ruam Vegetables Stir Fried in Oyster Sauce

Stir-Fried Chicken with Cashew Nuts

Sweet & Sour Deliciously tangy & sweet classic Thai dish

Pad Thai A Thai favourite of Rice Noodles, Crushed Peanuts & Beanshoots

**Pad See Ew** Flat Rice Noodles with a delicious Rich Gravy Sauce

Fried Rice Everyone loves our delicious Fried Rice!

Thai Green Curry

Yellow Curry

Penang Curry

### **EXTRAS**

Cheese 65 | Egg 65 | Bacon 65 | Sausage 75 | Avocado 75 Vegetable 150 | Tofu 175 | Pork 175 | Chicken 175 | Squid 190 | Prawn 200 | Mixed Seafood 225 Steamed Jasmine Rice 50 | Riceberry Rice 65 | French Fries 100



Vanilla

Restaurant

C O D E

## SWEET TREATS

Mango & Sticky Rice

Everyone's favourite of Fresh Mango, Sticky Rice & Coconut Sauce	
Fresh Banana with Coconut Milk An amazing Thai classic	120
Sticky Toffee Pudding served with your choice of Cream or Ice Cream	180
Pear & Ginger Crumble with Vanilla Ice Cream	180
Chocolate Brownie with delcious Coconut Ice Cream	120
Fruit Platter Delicious fresh cut local tropical fruit	110
Code Ice Cream Vanilla I Chocolate I Strawberry 1 Scoop 40 3 Scoops 110	
<b>Vegan Peanut Butter &amp; Choc Chip Ice Cream</b> 2 scoops of delicious Nutty Chocolate Heaven	140
Samusian Ice Cream 2 scoops of Coconut Ice Cream with Caramelised Cashew Nuts & Mango Pieces	160

120

Coffee & Hazelnut Macaroon 240



Vanilla Restaurant C O D E

### BAR (LASSICS

ALL DAY Breakfast 2 Rashes of Bacon, Sausage, Eggs, Beans & Fried Tomato with Toast	350
Bangers & Mash 3 Cumberland Sausages served with Creamy Mash & an Onion Gravy	290
Beer Battered Fish Served with Homemade Chunky Chips & a fresh Lemon Wedge	350
Sausage Roll Served with Chunky Chips & Beans	300
Freshly Baked Pies • Served with Mash OR Chips & Peas OR Mix Veg • Steak & Kidney • Steak & Ale • Chicken & Mushroom	350
Cottage Pie Served with Steamed Vegetables	300

PLEASE allow 30-40 minutes for our fresh pies, they're worth the wait!



C O D E